GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5899
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2010

LOSSES OF BANKS
Danve Shri Raosaheb Patil

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Public Sector Banks (PSBs) running in losses during the last three years and as on date, bank-wise;
(b) the reasons therefor; and

(c) the remedial measures taken / being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Namo Narain Meena)
(@) : All the public sector banks have reported net profit during the years 2006-07, 2007-08 and 2008-09.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.
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